

â

CrI.A.No. 908 OF 2003
ITEM No.4

Court No. 2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.MP No. 536/2004 In
Criminal Appeal No. 908/2003

RAMESH CHAND & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA
(For bail)

Respondent (s)

Date : 30/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Prem Nath Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no need of this application. The application for bail is rejected.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master